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20.115 Agriculture, trade and 

consumer protection, 
department of 

(7 ) LAND CONSERVATION AND FARMLAND 
PRESERVATION 

(fm) Farmers fund grants GPR B -0- 336,000 

SECTION 2. 20.115 (7) (e) of the statutes is 20.115 (7) (fm) Farmers fund grants . Biennially, the 
repealed . amounts in the schedule to provide funds for the 
SECTION 3. 20.115 (7) (fm) of the statutes is cre- animal waste water pollution grant program under s. 

ated to read : 92.15. 

March 1985 Spec . Sess . Date of enactment : March 22,1985 
Assembly Bill 2 Date of publication : March 23,1985 

1985 Wisconsin Act g 

AN ACT to repeal subchapter II (title) of chapter 92, 20.115 (7) (e), 20.866 (2) (zp) and 92:32 (3) ; to renumber 
92.32 (3m), (4) and (5) and 92.34; to renumber and amend 92.32 (title), (1) and (2) ; and to create 20.115 (7) 
(fm) and 92.15 (3) of the statutes, relating to the animal waste water pollution grant program, removing the 
bonding authority for the program and making an appropriation . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1 . 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes : at the appropriate place, insert the following 

amounts for the purposes indicated : 
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(2) (c) l. Limits grants under this section to animal 
waste treatment or peFmanen storage facilities or run-
off control systems 
which are necessary to meet water quality objectives. 
2. Ensures that the facilities and stmetur-es systems 

under subd . 1 are designed consistent with rules of the 
department and with the technical standards of the 
county . 
3 . Ensures that the facilities and stFuetums systems 

under subd. 1 are constructed and operated to avoid 
water pollution problems . 
5. Limits a grant for any facility or stFuetufe system 

under subd. 1 to $10,000 of total grants from the pro-
gram under this section and all other government pro-
grams. This limitation does not apply to any facility 
or system the principal purpose of which is to prevent 
or control barnyard runoff; although it does apply to 
a manure storage facility and all other facilities . 

SECTION 8. 92.32 (3) of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 9 . 92.32 (3m), (4) and (5) of the statutes 

are renumbered 92.15 (3m), (4) and (5): 
SECTION 10 . 92:34 of the statutes is renumbered 

92.16. 

SECTION . 4 . 20.866 (2) (zp) of the statutes is 
repealed. 
SECTION 5. 92.15 (3) of the statutes is created to 

read: 
92.15 (3) Beginning July 1, 1985, a county may use 

up to 10% of the payment under this section for tech-
nical assistance and administrative expenses of design-
ing and constructing facilities and systems described 
under sub . (1) . 
SECTION 6. Subchapter II (title) of chapter 92 of 

the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 7.' 92.32 (title), (1) and (2) of the statutes 

are renumbered 92.15 (title), (1) and (2), and 92.15 (1) 
and (2) (c) 1 to 3 and 5, as renumbered, are amended 
to read : 

92.15 (1) The department shall establish an animal 
waste water pollution grant program. The depart-
ment shall adopt rules necessary for the proper execu-
tion of this program. The Except as provided under 
sub. (3), the grants under this section may be used only 
for engineering design or construction of animal waste 
treatment or storage facilities or peFmanent runoff 
control yes systems and shall be paid from the 
appropriation under s. 29,866 -(2) {zp} 20.115 (7) (fm) . 

(e) 
92 .15 (2) (b), as 92 .34 92 .16 
renumbered 
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SECTION 11 . Programs responsibility changes. In the sections of the statutes listed in Column A, 
the program responsibilities references shown in Column B are deleted and the program responsibil-
ities references shown in Column C are inserted : 

A B C 
Statute Sections References Deleted References Inserted 
15 .341 (intro .) 92.32 (4) 92 .15 (4) 

SECTION 12 . Cross-reference changes . In the sections of the statutes listed in Column A, the 
cross-references shown in Column B are changed to the cross-references shown in Column C: 

A B C 
Statute Sections Old Cross-References New Cross-References 
20 .866 (1)(u) 20 .115 (5)(j) and (7) 20 .115 (5)(j) 
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